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Agenda

DAMIR Overview
Data Analysis Capabilities
Data Integrity
Coming Soon 
DAMIR Services Oriented Architecture (SOA)
Getting Access to DAMIR
DEMO
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DAMIR Overview 

Purpose
Provides enterprise visibility to Acquisition Program Information for MDAPs, 
MAIS, and more
Allows OSD to perform its oversight role and respond to OMB and 
Congressional needs
Improves data consistency and timeliness of information
Authoritative source for SAR, SAR Baseline and APB Data collection

Features
Full web-services implementation and source identification
Powerful reporting tool and analytical capability
Standardized funding formats
Workflow capability
Extensive Security
Portfolio view (Prototype)
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DAMIR Vision



5

DAMIR Usage 

Approximately 52,000 DAMIR Logins in 2008
Over 30,000 this year—why the big difference?
Approximately 3000 users

OSD
Joint Staff
Services
OMB
GAO
Congress



6

Data Analysis Capabilities

Category
Cost and Funding
Schedule
Contracts and EV
Assessments

Sources
APB
SAR
SAR Baseline
DAES/Web Services
PB/POM/BES
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Integrity of Web Services Data

Currency of Data
Validity of Data
Correction Process

Correct in Authoritative Source
Re-submit to DAMIR

Data Checks Coming Soon
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Coming Soon

More standard reports and 
views
Classified DAMIR
Full Portfolio Capability
EV Central Repository 
Interface
Expanded Data Checks
DAMIR SOA
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DAMIR SOA

Prototype to support AV SOA Phase I implementation
Replumbed DAMIR to support SOA data exchange
Continues to grow as SOA initiative grows
Both authoritative source and consumer 
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Getting Access to DAMIR

DAMIR Public Website:  
www.acq.osd.mil/DAMIR

DAMIR e-mail: 
damir@osd.mil

Component POCs E-Mails
OSD Lynne Giordano

Elizabeth Flaharty
Lynne.Giordano.ctr@osd.mil
Elizabeth.Flaharty@osd.mil

Army Terry McElroy
Lillian Moore

Terence.McElroy@us.army.mil
lillian.moore@us.army.mil

Navy Paulette Whitaker
Meghan Reynolds
Katie Cewe

Paulette.Whitaker@navy.mil
Meghan.Reynolds@navy.mil
Katie.Cewe@navy.mil

Air Force Maj. Mark Murray
Maj Kyle Reybitz

Mark.murray@pentagon.af.mil
Kyle.reybitz@pentagon.af.mil
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